Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/25/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB NO. 23-50
)	(Enforcement – Land)
)	
WILLIAM M. LONGWELL, an individual,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See attached service list

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 25, 2023, I electronically filed with the Clerk of Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois a SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which attached thereto and herewith serve upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: <u>/s/ Hector Lareau</u> Hector Lareau ARDC# 6220378 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217)782-9031 Hector.Lareau@ilag.gov

Dated: September 25, 2023

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/25/2023

Service List

For the Respondent

William Longwell 301 South 24th Street Herrin, IL 62948 *(by mail)*

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/25/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General)
of the State of Illinois,)
)
Complainant,)
)
V.) PCB NO. 23-50
) (Enforcement – Land)
)
WILLIAM M. LONGWELL, an individual,)
)
Respondent.)

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, HECTOR

LAREAU, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters his appearance as

attorney of record in substitution of Raymond Callery.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: <u>/s/ Hector Lareau</u> Hector Lareau ARDC# 6220378 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 782-9031 Hector.Lareau@ilag.gov

Dated: September 25, 2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on September 25, 2023, send by First Class Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois, a true and correct copy of the document entitled Notice of Filing and Substitution of Counsel and Entry of Appearance to the following:

William Longwell 301 South 24th Street Herrin, IL 62948

> /s/Lilia Brown Lilia Brown Administrative Secretary

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Certificate of Service are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that she verily believes the same to be true.

> /s/Lilia Brown Lilia Brown Administrative Secretary